
2018 Planned / Projected Shows

Name Location City State Start day Start DateClosing Date/Time Breed Judge Group Judge BIS Judge NOHS Group Judge NOHS BIS Judge

Parkshore Kennel Club Indoors Grayslake IL Saturday 1/27/18 1/10/18 Mrs. Debbie Campbell-Freeman Mr. Eugene Blake

Chain O’Lakes Kennel Club Indoors Grayslake IL Sunday 1/28/18 1/10/18 Mr. Jamie Hubbard Mr. Jamie Hubbard

Westminster Kennel Club Indoors New York NY Monday 2/12/18 12/1/17 Mr. Johan Becerra-Hernandez

Clinton Iowa Kennel Club Indoors De Witt IA Saturday 3/24/18 3/7/18 Sandy Gelinas Sandy Gelinas Michael Gelinas Mrs. Rosie Steinke Sandy Gelinas

Clinton Iowa Kennel Club Indoors De Witt IA Sunday 3/25/18 3/7/18 Mrs. Anne Katona Mrs. Anne Katona Sandy Gelinas Michael Gelinas Dr. John F Davidson

Kennel Club of Yorkville, Illinois Indoors De Kalb IL Saturday 4/7/18 3/20/18 Dana P Cline Dana P Cline Mike Jackman Mr. Charles P. (Skip) Herendeen III Mr. Dale A Meyer

Kennel Club of Yorkville, Illinois Indoors De Kalb IL Sunday 4/8/18 3/20/18 Mike Jackman Mike Jackman Ms. Gloria Kerr Jerry Parisek Mr. Johnny R Shoemaker

Sandemac Kennel Club Indoors Decatur IL Friday 4/27/18 4/10/18 Mr. William E Usherwood Mr. William E Usherwood Mr. Jay Richardson Mr. Richard Lashbrook Ms. Sandra Bingham-Porter

Champaign Illinois Kennel Club Indoors Decatur IL Saturday 4/28/18 4/10/18 Mr. Richard V Miller Mr. Richard V Miller Mr. Rick Gschwender Mr. Rick Gschwender Mrs. Margo E Klingler

Mattoon Kennel Club, Inc. Indoors Decatur IL Sunday 4/29/18 4/10/18 Mr. David R Miller Mr. David R Miller Mrs. Debra Long Gschwender Mr. Richard V Miller Mr. Jay Richardson

Badger Kennel Club Indoors Jefferson WI Friday 5/4/18 4/17/18 Mrs. Lisa Warren Mrs. Murrel Purkhiser Mrs. Murrel Purkhiser Col. Joe B Purkhiser Col. Joe B Purkhiser

Janesville-Beloit Kennel Club Indoors Jefferson WI Saturday 5/5/18 4/17/18 Mrs. June A Penta Mrs. June A Penta Mr. Mark Houston-McMillan Mrs. Debby Jahnke Mrs. Murrel Purkhiser

Badger Kennel Club Indoors Jefferson WI Sunday 5/6/18 4/17/18 Mrs. Murrel Purkhiser Mrs. Lisa Warren Col. Joe B Purkhiser Mrs. June A Penta Mr. Mark Houston-McMillan

Scott County Kennel Club, Inc. Indoors Davenport IA Saturday 5/12/18 4/25/18 Mr. Elliott B Weiss Mr. Charles E Trotter Patricia V Trotter

Scott County Kennel Club, Inc. Indoors Davenport IA Sunday 5/13/18 4/25/18 Mr. Charles E Trotter Mr. Elliott B Weiss Ms. Linda Robey

Quincy Kennel Club, Inc. Indoors Springfield IL Friday 5/18/18 5/1/18 Mrs. Keke Kahn Mrs. Keke Kahn Dr. Roger S Pritchard Dr. Roger S Pritchard Mrs. Sulie Greendale-Paveza

Illinois Capitol Kennel Club, Inc. Indoors Springfield IL Saturday 5/19/18 5/1/18 Mrs. Sulie Greendale-Paveza Mrs. Sulie Greendale-Paveza Mr. Desmond J Murphy Mr. Desmond J Murphy Dana P Cline

Quincy Kennel Club, Inc. Indoors Springfield IL Sunday 5/20/18 5/1/18 Dana P Cline Dana P Cline Mrs. Sulie Greendale-Paveza Mrs. Sulie Greendale-Paveza Mrs. Keke Kahn

Illinois Valley Kennel Club of Peoria, Inc. Indoors Bloomington IL Friday 5/25/18 5/8/18 Mr. William Sahloff Mr. William Sahloff Mr. Merle Taylor Sheila D Paske Mr. William Sahloff

Corn Belt Kennel Club Indoors Bloomington IL Saturday 5/26/18 5/8/18 Mr. D Scott Pfeil Mr. D Scott Pfeil Mr. Carl Gene Liepmann James Donahue Sheila D Paske

Illinois Valley Kennel Club of Peoria, Inc. Indoors Bloomington IL Sunday 5/27/18 5/8/18 Dr. Edna K Martin Dr. Edna K Martin Mrs. Delores Burkholder Ms. Barbara C Scherer Dr. Edna K Martin

Corn Belt Kennel Club Indoors Bloomington IL Monday 5/28/18 5/8/18 Professor Douglas C Taylor Professor Douglas C Taylor Ms. Terri Lyddon Mrs. Debbie L Melgreen Professor Douglas C Taylor

Wheaton Kennel Club Indoors Wheaton IL Saturday 6/9/18 5/23/18 Frederick R Vogel Frederick R Vogel Mrs. Connie Gerstner Miller Mr. Jeffrey G Pepper Ms. Anne M Barlow

Wheaton Kennel Club Indoors Wheaton IL Sunday 6/10/18 5/23/18 Ms. Anne M Barlow

Starved Rock Kennel Club Indoors Grayslake IL Wednesday 6/13/18 5/23/18 Jason Hoke Mr. Luc Boileau Mrs. Kimberly Meredith-Cavanna

Starved Rock Kennel Club Grayslake IL Thursday 6/14/18 5/29/18 Dr. Gareth Morgan-Jones Mrs. Terry M DePietro Mr. David W Haddock

Little Fort Kennel Club of Waukegan Grayslake IL Friday 6/15/18 5/29/18 Mr. R C Williams Mrs. Kimberly Meredith-CavannaMrs. Terry M DePietro

Chicagoland Hound Association Grayslake IL Saturday 6/16/18 5/29/18 Mr. Ken J Murray Mr. Luis F Sosa Mr. Ryan Lee Horvath

ASLA National Specialty Outdoors Grayslake IL Saturday 6/16/18 5/29/18 Mr. Luis Sosa

Little Fort Kennel Club of Waukegan Grayslake IL Sunday 6/17/18 5/29/18 Mr. William F Potter II Raymond E Yurick Mr. James A Moses

Lake Shore Kennel Club, Inc. Indoors Crown Point IN Saturday 6/23/18 6/5/18 Mrs. Rosalind Kramer John P Wade Mrs. Rosalind Kramer

Lake Shore Kennel Club, Inc. Indoors Crown Point IN Sunday 6/24/18 6/5/18 John P Wade Mrs. Rosalind Kramer Carol Jean Nelson

Kettle Moraine Kennel Club, Inc. Indoors West Bend WI Saturday 6/30/18 6/13/18 Mrs. Terry B Carter Mrs. Terry B Carter Dr. Eric Liebes Dr. Eric Liebes Dr. Troy Clifford Dargin

Kettle Moraine Kennel Club, Inc. Indoors West Bend WI Sunday 7/1/18 6/13/18 Dr. Eric Liebes Dr. Eric Liebes Mr. Geir Flyckt-Pedersen Mrs. Joan Luna Liebes Ms. Linda Robey

Greater DeKalb Kennel Club Indoors De Kalb IL Saturday 7/7/18 6/20/18

Greater DeKalb Kennel Club Indoors De Kalb IL Sunday 7/8/18 6/20/18

Blackhawk Kennel Club, Inc. Belvidere IL Thursday 7/12/18 6/27/18 Mrs. Wendy Maisey Dr. Ronald I Spritzer Ms. Peggy Beisel-McIlwaine Mrs. Wendy Maisey Dr. Ronald I Spritzer

Blackhawk Kennel Club, Inc. Belvidere IL Friday 7/13/18 6/27/18 Dr. Ronald I Spritzer Mrs. Wendy Maisey Mrs. Wendy Maisey Ms. Peggy Beisel-McIlwaine Mr. Roger R Hartinger

Kishwaukee Kennel Club, Inc. Belvidere IL Saturday 7/14/18 6/27/18 Mr. Roger R Hartinger Mrs. Paula Hartinger Mr. Roger R Hartinger Mrs. Karen S McFarlane Mrs. Paula Hartinger

Kishwaukee Kennel Club, Inc. Belvidere IL Sunday 7/15/18 6/27/18 Mrs. Paula Hartinger Mr. Roger R Hartinger Mrs. Paula Hartinger Ms. Louise Palarik Mrs. Karen S McFarlane

Waukesha Kennel Club, Inc. Waukesha WI Saturday 7/28/18 7/11/18 Allen L Odom Michael Canalizo Ms. Kristen L. Francis Ms. Shelley S Hennessy Mrs. Claire (Kitty) K Steidel

Waukesha Kennel Club, Inc. Waukesha WI Sunday 7/29/18 7/11/18 Michael Canalizo Ms. Shelley S Hennessy Mrs. Claire (Kitty) K Steidel Michael Canalizo Mr. Sei-ichiro Ishimaru

Cudahy Kennel Club Outdoors Franksville WI Friday 8/20/18 6/25/18 Mr. Timothy Catterson Mr. Timothy Catterson Dr. John F Davidson Mr. Robert Churchey Mr. James E Frederiksen

Cudahy Kennel Club Outdoors Franksville WI Saturday 8/11/18 6/25/18 Mr. James E Frederiksen Mr. James E Frederiksen Nancy C Russell Mrs. Anne M Schmidt Mr. James E Noe

Elgin Kennel Club Indoors St Charles IL Saturday 8/25/18 8/8/18

Elgin Kennel Club Indoors St Charles IL Sunday 8/26/18 8/8/18

Evergreen Colorado Kennel Club Greeley CO Saturday 9/8/18 8/22/18 Mr. Gopi Krishnan

ASLA Concurrent Specialty Greeley CO Saturday 9/8/18 8/22/18 Mr. Michael Canalizo

Evergreen Colorado Kennel Club Greeley CO Sunday 9/9/18 8/22/18 Mrs. Shirley Limoges

Stone City Kennel Club Indoors Joliet IL Saturday 10/6/18 9/18/18

Stone City Kennel Club Indoors Joliet IL Sunday 10/7/18 9/18/18

Champaign Illinois Kennel Club Indoors Springfield IL Thursday 10/18/18 10/2/18 Mr. David Bolus Mr. David Bolus Michael Canalizo Mr. Lloyd Graser Jr. Mrs. Anne Savory Bolus

Mattoon Kennel Club, Inc. Indoors Springfield IL Friday 10/19/18 10/2/18 Michael Canalizo Michael Canalizo Mr. Kenneth E Berg Mr. D Scott Pfeil Mr. Darryl Vice

Sandemac Kennel Club Indoors Springfield IL Saturday 10/20/18 10/2/18 Mrs. Anne Savory Bolus Mrs. Eva E Berg Mrs. Anne Savory Bolus Mr. Darryl Vice Mrs. Eva E Berg

Illinois Capitol Kennel Club, Inc. Indoors Springfield IL Sunday 10/21/18 10/2/18 Mrs. Eva E Berg Mrs. Anne Savory Bolus Mrs. Eva E Berg Mrs. Eva E Berg Grace M Fritz

National Dog Show Indoors Philadelphia PA Saturday 11/17/18

National Dog Show Indoors Philadelphia PA Sunday 11/18/18

AKC NOHS Finals Indoors Orlando FL Friday 12/14/18

AKC National Championship Indoors Orlando FL Saturday 12/15/18
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